

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MALDA IRRIGATION DIVISION GREEN PARK, MALDA e-mail ID maldairrigation@gmail.com

Memo No. - 7-50

Dated: 27-07-2021.

Sub: - 1st Corrigendum for Short Notice Inviting Tender No:- EE/MID/SNIT-04/2021-22

Due to Covid 19 situation issue of tender paper, dropping and opening date and time revised as mentioned below.

In Place of	To be Read as
Last date and time for issue of Tender Papers.: 27.07.2021 from 2.00 PM to 04.00 PM	Last date and time for issue of Tender Papers.: 27.07.2021 from 3.00 PM to 05.30 PM
Date and time for Dropping Tender Paper: 28.07.2021 upto 3.00 PM	Date and time for Dropping Tender Paper: 29.07.2021 upto 4.00 PM
Date of Opening of Tender In the Office of the Executive Engineer, Malda Irrigation Division, Green Park, Malda: 28.07.2021 upto 04.00 PM	Date of Opening of Tender In the Office of the Executive Engineer, Malda Irrigation Division, Green Park, Malda: 29.07.2021 upto 04.30 PM

All other items, terms and condition, place etc. will remain unchanged.

(P. K. Samanta)

Executive Engineer Malda Irrigation Division

Green Park, Malda

Memo No. - 750(3)

Dated: 27-07-2021.

Copy submitted to :-

- The Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Government of West Bengal, Green Park, Malda
- The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.-Malda. 2.

The District Magistrate, Malda

(P. K. Samanta) **Executive Engineer** Malda Irrigation Division Green Park, Malda

Memo No. - 750/3 (12)

Dated: 27-07-2021.

Copy forwarded to the:-

- 1. Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar, Malda
- 2. Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda, P.O. & Dist.-Malda..
- 3. Karmadhyaksha, Krishi-&-Samabayee Sthayee Samity, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
- 4. Sub-Divisional Officer, Malda Irrigation Sub-Division, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.
- 5. Sub-Divisional Officer, Malda Investigation Sub-Division, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.
- 6. Sub-Divisional Officer, Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No.- I, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.
- 7. Sub-Divisional Officer, Ganga Anti Erosion Sub-Division No.- II, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.
- 8. Secretary, Malda Builders Association, C/O.- Ranjit Seth, Sarbomangala Pally, P.O.& Dist.- Malda.
- 9. Secretary, Malda Contractor's Association, Singatala, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.
- 10. Secretary, The Ganga Valley Contractor's Association, Panchanandapur, Dist.- Malda.
- 11. Divisional Accounts Branch of Malda Irrigation Division, Green Park, Malda.
- 12. OFFICE NOTICE BOARD of Office of the Executive Engineer, Malda Irrigation Division, Green Park, P.O.-Mokdumpur, Dist.- Malda.

(P. K. Samanta)

Executive Engineer Malda Irrigation Division Green Park, Malda